

Requested by Representative BUEHLER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4018**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 7, insert:

2 **“SECTION 3. Section 4 of this 2018 Act is added to and made a part**  
3 **of ORS chapter 413.**

4 **“SECTION 4. The Oregon Health Authority shall review all billing**  
5 **requirements imposed on coordinated care organizations and compile**  
6 **an inventory of the requirements that impede the full integration of**  
7 **mental health and behavioral health services with physical health**  
8 **services. The authority shall adopt changes to the billing require-**  
9 **ments, to the greatest extent practicable, to eliminate or mitigate the**  
10 **barriers to full integration.”.**

11 In line 8, delete “3” and insert “5”.

12 On page 4, line 9, delete “4” and insert “6”.

13 On page 6, line 39, delete “5” and insert “7”.

14 \_\_\_\_\_